# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lutz Biedermann	09/29/2008
Wilfried Matthis	09/29/2008
Othmar Schwarzenbach	09/29/2008
Martin Pabst	09/29/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biedermann Motech GmbH	
Street Address:	Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23	
City:	VS-Schwenningen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78054	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12180462

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626/795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B884:61753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Saeid Mirsafian

Total Attachments: 2

source=61753ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021681 FRAME: 0661

500675610

\$40.00 000 source=61753ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021681 FRAME: 0662

Docket No.: 61753/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Lutz Biedermann, Wilfried Matthis, Othmar Schwarzenbach, Martin Pabst			
HER	REBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO			
(2)	Biedermann Motech GmbH			
havin	ing a place of business at			
(3)	Bertha-von-Suttner-Straße 23, 78054 VS-Schwe	enningen, Germany		
(here	reinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and the chare disclosed in the application for United States L			
(4)	FIXATION DEVICE FOR BONES			
which	ch application was:	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box		
(:	(a) executed on (5a):;	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby		
(1	(b) filed on (5b): <u>July 25, 2008</u> ,	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,		
	Application No.: <u>12/180,462</u> ;	when known.		
exter the ri applic	uding any and all United States Patents which may ensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or right to all benefits under all international conventications for said improvements.  hereby authorized and requested that the Commissent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or	continuations of said application and patents, and ons for the protection of industrial property and ioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters		
said ,	on said consideration, it is further agreed that, when read ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all division applications; execute all rightful other papers; as SIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securities.	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and generally do everything possible which said		
INVE	ENTOR(S) SIGNATURE	DATE		
<u>Lutz</u>	z Biedermann X	x Sep 29, 2008		
WITN	NESSES:			
	KE 106			

INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Wilfried Matthis	× Wilful co	x Sep 29, 2008
WITNESSES:		
Othmar Schwarzenbach	× BHM	xSep 29, 200
WITNESSES:	/	
Martin Pabst	x 121200	x Sep 29, 2008
WITNESSES:		ų.
Andrele		

RMW IRV1115308.1-\*-09/5/08 10:27 AM